259Phenomenex
HPLC     |     SyNERGI
SFC
APPROVED
Hydrogen Bonding
Silanol Activity
Multiplied by 2
Methylene

Fast LC Solutions
For information about HST Columns, contact your Phenomenex technical consultant or local distributor.
Ordering Information
2.5 µm High Speed Technology (HST) Columns (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 50 x 4.6
Max-RP
Hydro-RP
Polar-RP
Fusion-RP
00A-4372-B0
00A-4387-B0
00A-4371-B0
00A-4423-B0
00B-4372-B0
00B-4387-B0
00B-4371-B0
00B-4423-B0
00D-4372-B0
00D-4387-B0
00D-4371-B0
00D-4423-B0
00B-4372-y0
00B-4387-y0
00B-4371-y0
00B-4423-y0
00D-4372-y0
00D-4387-y0
00D-4371-y0
00D-4423-y0